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HR 2725
Food and Drug Administration Safety Over Sequestration Act of 2013

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 18, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on the Budget.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on the Budget.  (Jul 18, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/2725 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (87 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-20] D · CA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Jul 23, 2013

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jul 23, 2013

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Jul 23, 2013

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Jul 23, 2013

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Jul 31, 2013

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-4] D · UT Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Aug 1, 2013

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Aug 1, 2013

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Aug 1, 2013

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Aug 1, 2013

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-13] R · FL Aug 1, 2013

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Sep 10, 2013

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Sep 10, 2013

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Sep 10, 2013

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Sep 10, 2013

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Sep 10, 2013

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Sep 12, 2013

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 12, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Sep 17, 2013

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Sep 17, 2013

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Sep 17, 2013

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Sep 17, 2013

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Sep 18, 2013

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 26, 2013

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Sep 26, 2013

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Sep 26, 2013

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Sep 26, 2013

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Oct 8, 2013

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Oct 8, 2013

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Oct 8, 2013

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Oct 22, 2013

Rep. Radel, Trey [R-FL-19] R · FL Oct 22, 2013

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Oct 22, 2013

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Oct 30, 2013

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Oct 30, 2013

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Nov 12, 2013

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Nov 12, 2013

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Nov 12, 2013

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Nov 13, 2013

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Nov 19, 2013

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Nov 19, 2013

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Nov 19, 2013

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Nov 22, 2013

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Dec 2, 2013

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Dec 2, 2013

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Dec 2, 2013

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Dec 2, 2013

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Dec 4, 2013

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Dec 12, 2013

Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Dec 12, 2013

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Jan 9, 2014

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 26, 2014

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Apr 10, 2014
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN May 1, 2014

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA May 20, 2014

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Jul 31, 2014

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 9, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Budget Committee House Referred To Jul 18, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 1413 Related bill Jul 31, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Budget.

Summary  (as of Jul 18, 2013) 

Food and Drug Administration Safety Over Sequestration Act of 2013 - Amends the Balanced Budget and Emergency

Deficit Control Act of 1985 (Gramm-Rudman-Hollings Act) to exempt from sequestration calculations (mandatory across-

the-board spending cuts) user fees that fund salaries and other administrative expenses of the Food and Drug

Administration (FDA).

Actions Timeline

Jul 18, 2013: Introduced in House
Jul 18, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on the Budget.
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